
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001358-2023 

Tender

LLP Innovation DPS

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001358
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03980e  
Published 17 January 2023, 9:53am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

20 February 2023, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Hardwick Road

STOCKTON-ON-TEES

TS198PE

Contact

Nick Eyley

Email

nick.eyley@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001358-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001358-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001753-2023
mailto:nick.eyley@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Telephone

+44 1642624782

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Companies House

OC419412

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nthsolutions.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://nthsolutions.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

https://nthsolutions.co.uk/
https://nthsolutions.co.uk/
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LLP Innovation DPS

Reference number

LLP22003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NTH Solutions LLP is inviting responses from Potential Suppliers to participate in a
Dynamic Purchasing System for the provision of Innovative goods and services. The DPS
is segregated into Lots according to categories of innovation:

Lot 1 - Innovative Products

Lot 2 - Innovative Services

Lot 3 - Digital Innovations

The DPS Agreement will be for an initial 60-month period with an option, at the sole
discretion of the Authority, to extend for a further 60-month period subject to satisfactory
contract performance and the Authority still having the need and funding for the Contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Innovative Products

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Innovative Products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional 60 month renewal

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 9

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Innovative Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Innovative Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional 60 month renewal



Page 6 to 9

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Digital Innovations

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Digital Innovations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes



Page 7 to 9

Description of renewals

Optional 60 month renewal

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate



Page 8 to 9

Originally published as:

Date

16 February 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

20 February 2023

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001753-2023


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

Previous Notice Relating to this Procurement:

Prior Information Notice: 2023/S 000-000903

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NTH Solutions LLP

Hardwick Road

Stockton-on-Tees

TS19 8PE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T12:29:26+0100
	TCPDF




